
San Diego City College Office of Instructional Services - Fall 2025

CURRICULUM CURRICULUM REVIEW COUNCIL ARTICULATION OFFICER

Lydia Gonzales, Admin Assistant V Kamini Bhakta, Admin Technician Angela Testado, Curriculum Analyst Katy Bailey, Chair Open

ldgonzal@sdccd.edu 1-619-388-3526 atestado@sdccd.edu kbailey001@sdccd.edu 1-619-388-pending

Ellyzah Lemus, Admin Assistant IV kbhakta@sdccd.edu 1-619-388-6854 Curriculum Meetings email address

elemus@sdccd.edu Room R-120 Room R-109 Room R-121

FACULTY EVALUATIONS Evening/Weekend Administrator: 1-619-559-3468

Lance Soukhaseum, Supervisor Cynthia Laredo, Admin Assistant III Audrey Breay, Coordinator

lsoukhas@sdccd.edu claredo@sdccd.edu 1-619-388-3144

abreay@sdccd.edu

Behavioral and Social Business, Information Mathematics, Health, Exercise 

Sciences and Consumer Technology, Cosmetology, Sciences, and Nursing Education Science, Nutrition,

and Family Studies Engineering, and Trades Athletics

(Andrew) Andy MacNeill, Dean Manuel Velez, Dean Jesse Lopez, Dean (Leticia) Lety Lopez, Dean Aaron Detty, Dean

Sonia Lopez, Admin Assistant IV Neary Sim, Admin Assistant IV Carlota Vidrio, Admin Assistant IV Angel Monroy Aparicio, Admin Assist IV Michelle Johnson, Admin Assist IV

slopez@sdccd.edu nsim@sdccd.edu cvidrio@sdccd.edu amonroyaparicio@sdccd.edu myjohnso@sdccd.edu

1-619-388-3522, Rm. AH-519A 1-619-388-3207, Rm. MS-551 1-619-388-3488, Rm. BT-215 1-619-388-3520, Rm. S-111 1-619-388-3489, P-Bldg.

Learning Communities SDICCCA Interns Perkins CTE LIFE SCIENCES ATHLETICS, HEALTH, & EXERCISE SCI

The English Center Honors Program Kevin Jagnandan, Chair (Andrea) Andi Milburn, Chair

APPRENTICESHIP kjagnandan@sdccd.edu amilburn@sdccd.edu

COMMUNICATIONS ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUG STUDIES Sheila M. Davis 1-619-388-4413 Rm. S-311G 1-619-388-3121    Rm. P-207

Deanna Shelton, Chair Wendy Wiehl, Director sdavis001@sdccd.edu Heather McGray, Co-Chair Exercise Science

dshelton@sdccd.edu wwiehl@sdccd.edu 1-619-388-3354 hmcgray@sdccd.edu Fitness Center

1-619-388-3182   Rm. AH-511C 1-619-388-3097    Rm. MS-534 Apprenticeship 1-619-388-4412     Rm. S-311E Fitness Specialist

Communication Studies Agriculture Health Education

Cy Kuckenbaker, Co-Chair BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES BUSINESS STUDIES Biology Nutrition

ckuckenb@sdccd.edu Sarah Pitcher Shana Carr Sustainability

1-619-388-3042    Rm. C-205D spitcher@sdccd.edu scarr@sdccd.edu *DSPS

Film Journalism Media Production 1-619-388-3691    Rm. MS-532 1-619-388-3110    Rm. BT-103B MATHEMATICS Darren Walters, Coordinator

Wendy Wiehl, Co-Chair Accounting Nick Slinglend, Co-Chair dwalters@sdccd.edu

ENGLISH & HUMANITIES wwiehl@sdccd.edu Business nslingle@sdccd.edu (619) 800-2873    Rm. A-122

Jennifer Boots, Co-Chair 1-619-388-3097    Rm. MS-534 Consumer Studies 1-619-388-3178  Rm. MS-335 Disability Studies

1-619-388-3264   Rm. AH-517C Alcohol & Other Drug Studies Economics Paul Young, Co-Chair Disability Support Programs Services

jboots@sdccd.edu Anthropology Marketing pyoung@sdccd.edu

Nadia Mandilawi, Co-Chair Conflict Resolution Real Estate 1-619-388-3251 Rm. MS-338 **LIBRARY SCIENCE

nmandila@sdccd.edu Gender Studies Small Business Entrepreneurial Program Mathematics Claudia Diaz-Carrasco

1-619-388-3420   Rm. AH-515D Human Services Statistics Open, Admin Assistant

Patricia McGhee, Co-Chair Psychology COSMETOLOGY cdiazcarrasco@sdccd.edu

pmcghee@sdccd.edu Social Work Patricia Grooms-Jones, Chair M.E.S.A. - MATH, ENGINEERING, 1-619-388-8719     R-202

1-619-388-3876    Rm. AH-513F Sociology pagrooms@sdccd.edu & SCIENCE ACHEIVEMENT Leann Mulholland, Chair

English 1-619-388-3296   Rm. V-109A Open, Director lmulholland@sdccd.edu

English Acquisition BLACK STUDIES Esthetics email pending (619)-388-3056     R-202

Labor Studies Darius Spearman, Chair Barber Conversion 1-619-388-3202    Rm. T-393

Humanities dspearma@sdccd.edu Cosmetology *OFF-CAMPUS

Philosophy 1-619-388-3187   Rm. MS-440 Nail Technician NURSING EDUCATION Genevieve Esguerra, Dean

(Dometrives) Dee Armstrong Ira Garcia, Admin Assistant IV

KSDS RADIO STATION CHICANX STUDIES ENGINEERING AND TRADES Associate Dean imgarcia@sdccd.edu

Kenneth Poston, Station Manager America Martinez, Chair Farnaz Khoromi Susan Chandler, Admin Assistant III 1-619-388-3525, A-222H

Alan Goodman, Admin Technician amartinez@sdccd.edu 1-619-388-3875    Rm. T-293D schandle@sdccd.edu College & Career Access Pathways (CCAP)

1-619-388-3631 1-619-388-3238    Rm. MS-434 fkhoromi@sdccd.edu 1-619-388-3441    Rm. V312-N ECC, East Village Middle College HS

agoodman@sdccd.edu Chicanx Studies Electricity Erelyn Vinegas, Chair Community locations

Native American and Electronic Systems evinegas@sdccd.edu Promise bundles

LANGUAGES Indigenous Studies Engineering 1-619-388-3886    Rm. V-312B

Philippe Patto, Chair Engineering Technology Health Sciences *PERSONAL GROWTH

ppatto@sdccd.edu CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER Heating, Air Conditioning, and Nursing Education Bernice Lorenzo, Dean

1-619-388-3591    Rm. AH-518B Angel Saldivar, Director Solar Energy Lynn Lee, Admin Assistant IV

American Sign Language asaldivar@sdccd.edu Geo-Environmental Engineering PHYSICAL SCIENCES llee001@sdccd.edu

Arabic 1-619-388-3877 Machine Technology James Covalt, Chair 1-619-388-3709     Rm. A-366U

French Manufacturing Engineering Technology jcovalt@sdccd.edu Georgina Masoni Garcia, Chair

German CONSUMER AND FAMILY STUDIES Solar 1-619-388-3355    Rm. S-211A gmgarcia@sdccd.edu

Italian Rebecca Collins, Chair Astronomy 1-619-388-3656     Rm. A-366

Russian rcollins@sdccd.edu INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY Chemistry Amber Alatorre, Co-Chair

Spanish 1-619-388-3579 Rm. T-323A David Kennemer, Chair Geographic Information Systems aalatorr@sdccd.edu

Education dkenneme@sdccd.edu Geography 1-619-388-3036   Rm. A-366

VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS Child Development 1-619-388-3011    Rm. MS-331 Geology

Sean Bacon, Co-Chair Computer Business Technology Physical Science ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

sbbacon@sdccd.edu HISTORY & POLITICAL SCIENCE Computer Information Systems Physics Academic Senate President: 

1-619-388-4383   Rm. AH-404A Sofia Laurein, Chair Information, Network & Web Tech Mona Alsoraimi

Katherine Rodda, Co-Chair slaurein@sdccd.edu malsorai@sdccd.edu

krodda@sdccd.edu 1-619-388-3092  Rm. MS-437 WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT Classified Senate President: 

1-619-388-3088   Rm. C-106B Administration of Justice Sasha Knox, Associate Dean    Sean Ryan

Terry Wilson, Co-Chair Asian American Pacific Islander Studies Nancy Muniz, Admin Tech sryan@sdccd.edu

twilson@sdccd.edu History nmuniz@sdccd.edu Chair President of Chairs: 

1-619-388-3555   Rm. C-202D Political Science 1-619-388- 4041  Rm. BT-215 Soon-Ah Fadness

Dance Public Administration Strong Workforce sfadness@sdccd.edu

Design Work Experience **Institutional Effectiveness:

Dramatic Arts Susan Murray, Dean

Fine Art (Reyes) Noah Leyva, Admin Technician

Music rleyva@sdccd.edu

Photography 1-619-388-4010, BT-311H

*Placement for information only: Administratively under the organization structure of the Vice President of Student Services:  Marciano Perez, Vice President; Desiree van Saanen, Admin Assistant 5 1-619-388-3464

**Placement for information only. Administratively under the organzation structure of the College President Updated: 10/23/2025

Vice President of Instruction - (Matilda) Tillie Chavez

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT - Room A-222, 1-619-388-3523

VICE PRESIDENT OF INSTRUCTION OFFICE

Arts, Humanities, 

Communications, and 

Telecommunications

TUTORIAL / LEARNING CENTER - Room L-205, 1-619-388-3685
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